## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

PARALLEL NETWORKS, L.L.C.,

PLAINTIFF,

CIVIL ACTION NO. 6:10-cv-00491-LED

v.

ADIDAS AMERICA, INC., et. al.,

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

DEFENDANTS.

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF SHANE A. NELSON ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION AND BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC'S

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, Shane A. Nelson, enters his appearance in this matter as counsel for Defendants Briggs & Stratton Corporation and Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC, for the purpose of receiving notices and orders from the court.

DATED: March 25, 2011 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Shane A. Nelson

Gary J. Fischman, Lead Attorney

Texas Bar No. 00787469

Email: gfischman@winston.com

Shane A. Nelson

Texas Bar No. 24051108

Email: sanelson@winston.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

1111 Louisiana, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor

Houston, Texas 77002

Telephone: 713.651.2600

Facsimile: 713.651.2700

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION AND BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served this 25th day of March, 2011, with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5.1. Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date.

/s/ Shane A. Nelson

Shane A. Nelson

2